

18

MACT 415/23

SITA DEVI AND ORS Vs. RASHID AND ORS

20.09.2023

Present: Sh. A.K. Jha -Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Amit Yadav-Ld. Counsel submits that Mr. Vikas Shokeen will represent the insurance company.

As per the report of Ahlmad, process to R1 and R2 has not received back.

Issue fresh notice to R1 and R2, in view of previous order.

Memo of appearance filed on behalf of insurance company.

Ld. counsel appearing for insurance company seeks time to file reply.

In view of the submissions made, opportunity is granted for filing the reply on behalf of R3 within 15 days from today with direction to supply the advance copy of the same to the other parties.

Be put up for further proceedings on 22.02.2023.

(Rekha)

**PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/20.09.2023**