

16.05.2024

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Deepak Kumar for dependants of Late Deepika Rawat.

**Advocate** Sh. Naushad Ali and Sh. M.S. Akbar for R1/driver and R2/owner along with R1/Rashid (driver).

**Advocate** Shri Dhiru Nigam for R3/Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.

Affidavit of Sh. Shyam Singh Rawat filed along with annexures is taken on record. Copy given.

At request, put up on **03.10.2024** for PE.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/16.05.2024