

MACT 415/2023  
SITA DEVI VS. RASHID

21.12.2024

File has been placed along with application for summoning witnesses.

**Present:** **Advocate** Sh. A.K. Jha for claimants.

Heard.

Concerned Clerk/Authorized Person of the employer along with service record of Late Deepika Rawat be summoned on PF, RC/courier and through all permissible modes returnable on 23.01.2025.

Steps be taken within a week.

Dasti notice be also collected from Nazarat Branch for ensuring service.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/21.12.2024