

23.01.2025

Present: **None** for claimants.
Advocate Sh. Aftab Ansari for R1 (driver) and R2 (owner).
Advocate Shri Dhiru Nigam for R3/National Insurance Co. Ltd.

Notice to concerned Clerk/ Authorized Person of employer 'Cargomaster Logistics Pvt Ltd.' has been received unserved.

Neither claimants nor counsel is present despite repeated calls.

Another opportunity is granted for summoning requisite record including - service record & Salary Record from the employer on PF, RC/courier returnable on 24.04.2025.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/23.01.2025

At 11:56 am

Present: **Advocate** Sh. A.K. Jha for claimants.

Dasti notice be collected from Nazarat Branch for ensuring service upon employer.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/23.01.2025