

24.04.2025

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Suraj Gola for claimants.  
**Advocate** Sh. Naushad Ali for R1/driver and R2 has  
joined through VC  
**Advocate** Shri Dhuru Nigam for R3/National  
Insurance Co. Ltd.

2<sup>nd</sup> Notice issued to employer Cargomasters  
Logistics Pvt Ltd. upon its address mentioned in application has  
been received unserved.

Since service could not be effected despite dasti  
notice to be collected from Nazarat Branch for ensuring service  
so PE is closed.

Advance copy of affidavit of witness(es) to be  
examined by Insurance Co. be supplied to petitioner/counsel.

Matter be listed on 31.07.2025 for RE.

(Tarun Yogesh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/24.04.2025