

MACT 415/23

SITA DEVI AND ORS Vs. RASHID AND ORS

30.10.2025

Present: Advocate Sh. Suraj Gola for claimant.
Advocate Sh. Naushad for R1 and R2 through VC.
Advocate Sh. Vikas Shokeen for insurance company.

Ld. Counsel for claimant moved an application under Order IX Rule 9 CPC on 21.07.2025, however, the copy of same was not provided to the opposite party.

Copy of same supplied to Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Ld. Counsel for claimant is directed to supply copy of the same to R1 and R2.

Reply, if any, be filed on next date of hearing.

List for arguments on 04.12.2025.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/30.10.2025