

MACT 415/23
SITA DEVI AND ORS Vs. RASHID AND ORS

04.12.2025

Present: Sh. A.K Jha, Ld. counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Naushad Ali, Ld. counsel for R-1 and R-2
(through VC)
Sh. Dheeru Nigam, Ld. counsel for insurance
company.

Ld. counsel for petitioner is directed to comply with
previous order.

Put up on **29.01.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/04.12.2025