

MACT 415/23
SITA DEVI AND ORS Vs. RASHID AND ORS

29.01.2026

Present: Advocate Sh. A. K. Jha for claimant.
Advocate Sh. M. S. Akbar for R1 and R2 through
VC.
Advocate Sh. Vikas Shokeen for insurance company.

No reply has been filed to the pending application.

Arguments heard.

Application of claimant for recalling of order dt.24.04.2025 is allowed and claimant is given one opportunity to examine the employer in evidence but subject to condition that interest shall not be payable for 08 months during which the delay has been caused.

Let the claimant to file necessary process fee and to serve the employer in dasti mode.

List for evidence on 19.02.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/29.01.2026