

42 MACT 415/23  
SITA DEVI AND ORS Vs. RASHID AND ORS

20.05.2026

Present: Sh. A. K. Jha and Sh. Manish Luthra, Ld. Counsels  
for claimant alongwith witness Sh. Lokesh Kumar  
from Cargomasters Logistics Pvt Ltd.  
Sh. M. S. Akbar, Ld. Counsel for R1 and R2.  
None for insurance company.

This matter was referred to Lok Adalat, however,  
same has not been settled.

Put up for PE on the NDOH i.e 06.08.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)  
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,  
New Delhi/20.05.2026